
July 15 Workshop Participants 

 

 

Leo Asuncion 

Planning Program Manager, Office of Planning, 

Coastal Zone Management 

235 South Beretania Street, Suite 600 

Honolulu, Hawaii 96813  

(808) 587-2875     

Leo.Asuncion@dbedt.hawaii.gov  
 

Jean Brokish 

Project Manager - Watershed Planning, Oahu  

Resource Conservation & Development Council 

99-193 Aiea Heights Drive 

HARC Bldg, Suite 111 

Aiea, HI 96701 

808-483-8600 x 123        

Jean.Brokish@oahurcd.org 
 

Maxine Burkett 

Director, Center for Island Climate Adaptation and 

Policy 

2515 Dole Street  

Honolulu, HI 96822-2350 

(808) 956-2865  

burkettm@hawaii.edu 
 

Derek Chow 

Honolulu Contact, US Army Corps of Engineers,  

Pacific Ocean Division, Honolulu District 

Bldg 230, CEPOH-PP-C  

Ft Shafter, HI 96858 

808-438-7009 

derek.j.chow@usace.army.mil 

Lisa Ferentinos 

Planner, DLNR-DOFAW Watershed Partnerships 

Program 

1151 Punchbowl Street, Room 325 

Honolulu, HI 96813 

808-587-0166 

Lisa.Ferentinos@hawaii.gov 

Dan Ferguson 

Program Director 

Institute of the Environment 

University of Arizona 

715 N Park Ave., 2nd Floor 

Tucson, AZ 85719 

520-622-8918  

dferg@email.arizona.edu 

Melissa Finucane 

Senior Research Fellow 

East-West Center 

1601 East-West Road 

Honolulu, Hawai‘i 96848-1601 

808-944-7254 

finucanm@eastwestcenter.org 
 

Gary Gill 

Deputy Director, Dept. of Health, Environmental 

Planning Office 

1250 Punchbowl Street  

Honolulu, HI 96813 

808-586-4424 

Gary.Gill@doh.hawaii.gov 

Zena Grecni 

Program Assistant, Center for Island Climate 

Adaptation and Policy 

2525 Correa Road, HIG 238  

Honolulu, HI 96822 

808-956-2865 

zgrecni@hawaii.edu  
 

Kenneth Kaneshiro 

Executive Chair, Hawaii Conservation Alliance 

3050 Maile Way, Gilmore 406 

Honolulu, HI 96822 

808-956-6739   

kykanesh@hawaii.edu 

Victoria Keener 

Fellow, East-West Center 

1601 East-West Road 

Honolulu, Hawai‘i 96848-1601 

808-944-7220 

keenerv@eastwestcenter.org 
 

Justin Liang 

Research Intern 

East-West Center 

1601 East-West Road 

Honolulu, Hawai‘i 96848-1601 

liangj@eastwestcenter.org 

  



Kem Lowry 

Adjunct Senior Fellow 

East-West Center 

1601 East-West Road 

Honolulu, Hawai‘i 96848-1601 

lowry@hawaii.edu 

Marnie Meyer 

Planning and Policy Analyst, Office of Planning,  

Coastal Zone Management 

235 South Beretania Street, Suite 600 

Honolulu, Hawaii 96813      

808-587-2831 

mmeyer@dbedt.hawaii.gov 

Rachel Miller 

Project Assistant 

East-West Center 

1601 East-West Road 

Honolulu, Hawai‘i 96848-1601 

 808.944.7477 

 millerr@eastwestcenter.org 
  

David Penn 

ICAP Legal Research Assistant,  

UH Sea Grant College Program 

2515 Dole Street  

Honolulu, HI 96822-2350 

808-956-3974  

dpenn@hawaii.edu 
 

Germaine Salim 

Graduate Student, UH Department of Urban and 

Regional Planning 

2424 Maile Way, Saunders Hall 107 

Honolulu, HI 96822 

808-989-7410 

gsalim@hawaii.edu 
 

Joshua Stanbro 

Program Director, Environment & Sustainability,  

Hawaii Community Foundation 

827 Fort Street Mall  

Honolulu, HI 96813 

808-537-6333 

jstanbro@hcf-hawaii.org    
 

Bill Tam 

Deputy Director of Water, Dept. of Land and 

Natural Resources 

1151 Punchbowl St. 

Honolulu, HI 96813 

(808) 587-0214 

william.tam@hawaii.gov 
 

Barry Usagawa 

Program Administrator, Water Resources,  

Honolulu Board of Water Supply 

630 S. Beretania St.  

Honolulu, HI 96843 

808-748-5900    

busagawa@hbws.org 

Samuel Walker 

Institutional Researcher 

Center for Island Sustainability 

University of Guam 

University Station 

Mangilao, Guam 96913 

swalkercisuog@gmail.com 

Henry Chang Wo 

Ewa Beach Limu Project 

91-1091 Hanaloa St. 

Ewa Beach, HI 96706 

808-225-4933 

hchangwo@hawaii.rr.com 

 


